

# **CITY OF LONG BEACH**

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

333 West Ocean Boulevard

Long Beach, CA 90802

#### **SUMMARY OF APPLICATION FOR BUSINESS PERMIT**

Attached for your review and action is an application for Roys Heng Chon, and Sia Kim Chon, DBA Dragon Buffet. Also attached are reports from various departments stating their recommended disposition of the subject application. These are summarized as follows:

#### SUBMITTED FOR CITY COUNCIL ACTION

		Without	With	With
		Concern	Conditions	Concerns
Police Department			X	
Fire Prevention Bu				
Health and Human Services X Department/Noise Control				
Planning and Buildi	ing Department		X	
Questions concerni	ng the above may be	e directed to th	e following:	
Fire Department, Fir	Chief of Police e Prevention Bureau Services Department	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		570-2500
	ng Department, Direc			
Compiled by:	Department of Final Commercial Service		nent	



# CITY OF LONG BEACH

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
COMMERCIAL SERVICES BUREAU

333 West Ocean Boulevard . Long Beach, CA 90802

#### 5-YEAR HISTORY OF BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT 101 ALAMITOS AVENUE

Chu, Hing Ling DBA: Dragon House

Lic#97015120 04/97 - 08/03

Chu, Hing Ling

DBA: Dragon House Lic#98006250

02/98 - 04/01

Chu, Hing Ling

DBA: Dragon House Lic#20115330

04/01 -08/03

Dragon Empire Inc.

DBA: Ocean Buffet

Lic#20335320 08/03 - 01/05

Dragon Empire Inc.

DBA: Ocean Buffet

Lic#20335330

08/03 - 01/05

Chong, Roys Heng & Sia Kim

DBA: Dragon House

Lic#20503490 01/05 – pending

Chong, Roys Heng & Sia Kim

**DBA: Dragon House** 

Lic#20503500 01/05 - pending Restaurant No Alcohol

**Entertainment With Dancing** 

Entertainment With Dancing (reapplied to extend hours)

Restaurant With Alcohol

**Entertainment With Dancing** 

Restaurant With Alcohol

**Entertainment With Dancing** 

101 Alamitos Ave Long Beach CA 90802-5327 US

@ 2005 MapQuest.com, Inc.; @ 2005 NAVTEQ

Notes:

		•	
		<del></del>	
- MAPOVEST	The second section of the second section of the second second second second second second second second second		300m
Opater C C C	2 Z	E 9th St	300m 900ft
Z.	N. Paul	E Chanda Ct E Hellman	Cherry A. Gurdenia F. Gaviota A. Nahru Ava
Wighth St a name		o E7thSI S	Cherry Ave Gardeinz Ave Ross Gayrota Ave
2 12		G E 7th SI O Berraski	e 6 6
Welf SI			100
Pacific R			E 5th St
W4th St 2 2		in e	th St
W 3rd St	E3rd St E	E Florida St	E.Bermuda St
. W Broadway	Maple Way	3 E 3rd s	(
to the state of th			Ird Way
S Ch	E Alto V	ay E2nd S EBroady	Ird Wal
S Chesu	EAR y	Vay E 2nd S E Broadw	ay EAppleton St
S Chesu	EAR y	Vay E 2nd S E Broadw	ay E Appleton St
S Chestinut Pl	EAR y	Vay E 2nd Si E Broadly	ay EAppleton St
S Chestinut Pl	EAR y	Vay E 2nd S E Broadw	ay E Appleton St
S Chesu	EAR y	Vay E 2nd S E Broadw	ay EAppleton SI
Ot and Billion of the Control of the	Vd α Long Beach	And Proach And Proach P	ay EAppleton SI
Cocean Black Cocea	Vd α Long Beach	Valy E 2nd St EBroachy  La long Park Barrenda St	ay EAppleton SI
Ot and Billion of the Control of the	VI α Long Beach  Seaside Way  Long Beach  Seaside Way	And Broathy  E 2nd St. 1d way	ay EAppleton SI



USE ONLY	
Accepted By:	Date: 1/24/05
Zoning Approval Date: 1/2.5	05 By 03

# CHON, ROYS HENG and SIA KIM CHON APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT (Please Print All Information - Incomplete Applications Will Not Be Accepted)

(Please Print All Information – incomplete Applications VVIII Not Be Accepted)
Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure): Business Phone: (50)437-3303
Business Name (DBA): DRAGNV BUFFET.
Business Site Address: 101 ALAMITUS AUE, LONG BEACH, CAGOSOZ
Date Business Proposes To Open: 12/15/04
Days & Time Premises Are Open For Inspection: 9:00 AM TO 5:00 PM
Proposed Use(s):
Entertainment/Restaurant With Dancing Without Dancing
Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing Without Dancing
Social Club Pool or Billiard Hall Other (explain)
Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:
Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.): Roys HZNG CHON
Contact Person(s) Phone Number: (\$62) \(\frac{437}{3303}\)
Type of Organization:
Corporation Partnership Individual Unincorporated Association or Club
Trust LLC Other, explain:
OFFICE USE ONLY
Building Fire Health (Check Inspecting Department) Date Received:
Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:
Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.
Inspection Completed On (date): By:
OLICE DEPARTMENT
Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds basis for denial
Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions
onditions or Basis for Denial:
y: Date:

### **GENERAL INFORMATION (All Applicants)**

Principal place of business (if other than the address listed on page 1):
Fictitious business names(s) or dba(s) used: DRAGON BUFFET
Place and date of filing fictitious business name statement: Long BEACH /2/15/64
County(ies) in which fictitious name statement is (are) filed: LOS ANGLIZS
Names and address of all agents and employees authorized to negotiate or otherwise represent individual in connection with any transaction with the City of Long Beach:
ROYS HANG CHON
ROYS HENG CHON 101 ALANITOS AUZ, LONG BEACH, CAGOSOZ
Name and address of person (agent) authorized to accept service of process in California:
ROYS HING CHON 101 ALAMITUS AUE, LONG BEACH, CAGOSOL
State whether you are licensed by any governmental agency to engage in any business. If so, list each such license held, the city in which held, and expiration date thereof:
MIA
Is this applicant a subsidiary of a present corporation or business?  YES  NO  If yes, explain:
How long has the corporation or business been in operation? Since 1998
Is the location: Owned? Rented/Leased? X
If Rented/Leased, state the name and address of property owners:
Name: Hints Lines CHU
Address: 101 ALAMITOS AUE, LONG BRAKH, CAGORON
AUDICOS. 101 MARTINAS MUC., COMO ISMONTA COTTONOL

## GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS

Complete Each Question

#### ALCOHOL/FOOD/ADDITIONAL BUSINESSES

1.	Will liquor be sold or cons	sumed on the premises?	NO
	a. If Yes, complete the f	ollowing box:	
	Check one box to icate License Type	Alcohol Beverage Control License No.	Premises Type: (Club (restaurant) or Commercial (store)
On	sale beer		
On	sale beer and wine		
On	sale distilled spirits 🔀	47 - 329868	Restaurant
2.	serving meals for com assortment of foods for	ce provided on the premises? (Bonafide eating pensation, which has suitable kitchen facilitie ordinary meals other than fast foods, sandwiched I must comply with all applicable regulations of	es containing conveniences for cooking an es or salads. The kitchen must contain proper
			X YES NO
,	a. If yes, list types of	food sold: CHINESE FOO.	0
	b. If no, list any produ	ucts (such as snacks sold):	
3.	Are non-alcoholic bever	ages sold?	X YES NO
4.	How many tables for se	ating? 45	
5.	Are other types of busine	esses conducted on the premises?	YES NO
	a. If yes, list type(s):		
6.	Are pool tables provided	?	YES X NO
	a. If yes, indicate num	ber:	
7.	Is there a license for the	pool table?	YES X NO
	a. If yes, license num	per:	•
8.	Are amusement machine	e(s) and/or jukebox(es) provided?	YES X NO
	a. If yes, indicate num	ber and type: Amusemer	nt Machines Jukebox(es)
9.	Is there a license for the	amusement machine(s) and/or jukebox(es)?	YES NO
	a. If yes, decal number	r(s):	
10.	Owner of machine(s) and	/or jukebox(es):	• •
	Name:		· ·
	Address:		· .
	Telephone No. (	)	

Entertainment Application - Page 4

# GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS (continued) Complete Each Question

#### SECURITY

11.	Will security o	officers be pro	ovided?		X YES	☐ NO		
	a. If yes, no	umber of sec	urity officers:	_3	)			
12.	Is any other ty	pe of security	y provided?		X YES	☐ NO		
	a. If yes, de	escribe type o	of security:	<u>seci</u>	irity Ca	mera		
Day	s and hours sec	curity officer	s or other s	ecurity will be p	rovided (fill ou	t complete	ly):	
	Day	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
	Hours of					8pm.	8 PM	8 PM
	Security					2 AM	ZAM	2AM
13.	Will a private s	ecurity firm b	e used?		X YES	<b>₩</b> NO		
	a. If yes, pro	ovide the follo	wing informa	ation of the contra	cted security fire	m:		
	Name:	FO	X Secur	ity (s. Cit	y Business Lice	ense No.:	20418	520
	Address:	100 W	Broad	way 15 Tel	iephone No.:	_	(562) 98	3-903
				or MEMBERSH				
14.	Will minors be				YES	 П NO		
15.	Will the premise		•*		✓ YES	Пио		
16.	Will an admissi		_	,	∠ YES	⊠ NO		
10.		schedule:	argeu :			Z		
	a. If yes, fee	Scriedule	•			.*		
17.	Is there a privat	e area for ex	clusive use o	of members and t	heir guests only	/? \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	NO NO	
		es of membe		غ		<del></del>		
18.	Will guests of m	embers pay	an admissior	n fee or other cha	rges?	YES	MO 🔀	
•	a. If yes, des	cribe the fee	schedule and	d other charges:		l .		

### **GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS (continued)**

Complete Each Question

#### HOURS OF OPERATION

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Wednesday

Establishment hours of operation by day (fill out completely):

Monday

Day

Open

Tuesday

Close	idnight Mio	laight Midaig	At Midwy	W ZAM	ZAM	DAM
	PROXI	MITY OF BUSIN	IESSES AND RE	ESIDENCES		
. Are there surrou	ınding businesse	s?	*tax	X YES	□ NO	
a. What type? _	Motel,	Restau	iants			
Are there surrou	nding residence	s?	· ·	YES	NO	
a. Approxim close?	ately how	30ft.			<del></del>	
	PARK	ING FACILITIES	S AND ARRANG	EMENTS		•
Is parking availal	ole?			X YES [	NO	
a. If no, what facility?	is the street ad	dress of the off-	premises parkin	g 		
	tach a copy	gement made wi of parking co			if not part of busi	ness premise
				·	•	
c. Days and h	ours parking fa	cility will be av	ailable:			
Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
To 24 hrs.	24 hrs	24 hrs	24 hrs	24 hrs	24 hrs	24 hrs
d. How many i	ndividual narki	ing spaces (app	rovimately)?	80		

END OF GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS SECTION - PLEASE CONTINUE TO NEXT SECTION

### ENTERTAINMENT FACILITY AND ACTIVITY

Entertainment - I	Restaurant	X Enterta	ainment – <i>Tavern</i>	(bar) E	ntertainment	- Other	
Does the Propo	sed Activity	have:			•		
Outdoor Entertainment?							
Dancing by patro	ns, guests, cu	ıstomers, partic	ipants, attendees	? .			X Y N
Dancing by perfo	rmers?	•	•				X Y N
Live music by mo	re than two (2	2) performers?					X Y N
Amplified music (	live)?	•					X Y N
Amplified music (	recorded)?		•				X Y N
Disc Jockey?		•					☐ YX N
Karaoke?				•			X Y N
Adult Entertainme	nt as defined	by LBMC Section	on 21.15.110?				☐ YX N
Adult Entertainme	nt as defined	by LBMC Section	on 5.72.115 (B)?			-	Y⊠ N
Will the establishment serve as a family pool/billiard hall as provided in Section 5.72.180 of the LBMC? Y X N						РΥЖи	
Any other type of	entertainment	not listed above	e?	•			YXN
If yes, briefly desc	ribe the entert	ainment activity	·				
Ballroom	Dance	ng.	·				
Describe entertain	ment by perfo	ormers:					
Dance Floor?	Y 🗌 N			Sta	age?	Y 🗌 N	
If yes, provide dim	ensions and t	ype of material	of dance floor.	L_3	<u> </u>	17 = 0	658 sq ft.
If yes, provide dim	ensions and t	ype of material	of stage.	L_50	w _	<i>14</i> н	_3
Describe floor mate	erial and surfa	ce type:	Hardwoo	d Floo	ring		
Schedule of enterta and times every we sheet if necessary:	ek, please pro	ovide a detailed					
Day	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
Entertainment		Variaba	Karaoke	Vante	Live	Live	Live Music
Туре	Karaoke	Kulauke	Kamoke	EURONE	MUSIC	MUSIC	Music

Entertainment Application - Page 7

6PM

Start Time

End Time

8:00 PM

## RELEASE FORM

The undersigned, on behalf of (owner('s)) _ authorizes the City of Long Beach, by and the to verify and confirm the information containvestigations as may be reasonably require employees for the purpose of determining the	nrough its app ained in this a ed by the City	ropriate office application, ar of Long Beac	rs, agents and nd to conduct .h, its officers,	such other
(DBA) DRAGON BUFFET	<u> </u>			
to obtain the (entertainment type)	Entertai	'nment	pe	rmit/license.
The applicant by signing this application consthe laws, rules, regulations, or ordinances address designated in this application as the notice. Any change in the person or the adwriting to the Director of Financial Management	of the City o business add ddress listed i	f Long Beach dress, will con	upon the pe stitute sufficie	rson at the nt and legal
The applicant consents and agrees full comp City ordinances governing the conduct of the business license or permit is requested. The any incomplete or false information may	the particular applicant by	type of busing this a	ness activity f	or which a
I swear under penalty of perjury I have rea statements made by the undersigned/applica	_	•		
(SIGNATURE OR AUTHORIZED AGENT)  C 3 7 0 7 5 7 4  DRIVER'S LICENSE OR ID CARD NUMBER	OW/ (TI CA STATE	VRR. TLE)	<u>/</u> / <u>/</u> (i	<u>/09/04</u> DATE)
lannene Di Johnson	Spre	R TLE		19/05 DATE



USE ONLY	
Accepted By: 1000 Date: 1 20 /	05
1/25/25 00	
Zoning Approval Date: 1/43/By:	

# CHON, Roys Heng and Sia Kim CHON APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT (Please Print All Information - Incomplete Applications Will Not Be Accepted)

Fr-1127 33 "
Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure): Business Phone: (500437 - 3303 -
Business Name (DBA): DRAGNU BUFFET.
Business Sile Address: 101 ALAMITUS AUE: LONG BZACH, CAGOROZ
Date Business Proposes To Open: 12/15/04
Days & Time Premises Are Open For Inspection: 9:00 AM To 5:00 PM.
Proposed Use(s):
Entertainment/Restaurant With Dancing Without Dancing
Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing Without Dancing
Social Club Pool or Billiard Hall Other (explain)
Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:
Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.): Roys Hand CHON
Contact Person(s) Phone Number: (162) 437 - 3303
Type of Organization:
Corporation Partnership Individual Unincorporated Association or Club
Trust LLC Other, explain:
OFFICE USE ONLY
Building Fire Health (Check Inspecting Department) Date Received:
Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:
Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions.
Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.
Inspection Completed On (date):  Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.  By:
POLICE DEPARTMENT
Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds basis for denial
Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions
Conditions or Basis for Denial:
By: Charles Police Date: 3/15/00



Date:

March 18, 2005

To:

Pamela Wilson-Horgan, Manager, Commercial Services Bureau

From:

Anthow W. Batts, Chief of Police

Subject:

APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT WITH DANCING AT DRAGON BUFFET - 101 ALAMITOS AVENUE

In response to your request for a recommendation regarding the above named permit application for Entertainment With Dancing, the Police Department recommends approval, subject to the following twenty-two (22) conditions of operation:

#### **CONDITIONS OF OPERATION**

- The operation of the establishment shall be limited to those activities and elements expressly indicated on the permit application and approved by the City Council. Any change in the operation, which exceeds the conditions of the approved permit, will require that a new permit application be submitted to the City Council for their review and approval.
- 2) Entertainment activities shall be restricted to no later than 12 midnight Sunday through Thursday nights, and 2:00 a.m. on Friday and Saturday nights.
- 3) Unless separately applied for, reviewed and approved, no adult entertainment, as defined by section 5.72.115(B) LBMC shall be conducted on the permitted premises.
- The permittee shall provide a minimum of five (5) uniformed security guards during all times that the entertainment activities are being conducted. Three (3) of these security guards shall be maintained in the parking lot, per ABC conditions, to prevent any violations of law or noise disturbances, and shall remain in the parking lot for one hour after closing. Security services shall only be provided by a Private Patrol Operator, properly licensed by the State of California and the City of Long Beach. Should the permittee's operations give rise to a substantial increase in complaints/calls for service, the permittee shall increase security as directed by the Chief of Police.
- The premises shall be maintained as a full service restaurant providing an assortment of full meals normally offered in such establishments. In the event that the restaurant ceases operations, the entertainment permit becomes null and void.

- 6) Persons under twenty-one (21) years of age shall not be permitted to enter nor to remain on the premises after the restaurant (food services) portion of the establishment has closed.
- 7) Persons under eighteen (18) years of age shall not be permitted to enter nor to remain on the premises after 10 p.m., unless accompanied by a parent or legal guardian.
- The Dragon Buffet shall take reasonable measures to prohibit and prevent the loitering of persons immediately outside any of the entrance/exit doors at all times open for business. This should be done by use of security guards and signage indicating, words to the effect of, "Please respect our neighbors." Signage shall be placed near all doors and exits.
- 9) At the conclusion of each event, the Dragon Buffet shall ensure that exiting patrons walk directly to their vehicles, and not loiter in the parking lot or immediate area.
- 10) The Dragon Buffet shall not advertise, procure, nor allow any person, performance, show, promotion, or any other event or entertainment that exposes or promotes, encourages, or allows the exposure of the male or female genitals, cleft of the buttocks, the areola or any portion of the female breast below the areola, while at or inside the business.
- 11) Current occupancy loads shall be posted at all times, and the licensee shall have an effective system to keep count of the number of occupants present at any given time. (LBMC section 18.48.320)
- 12) Smoking shall not be allowed inside the Dragon Buffet at any time. "No Smoking" signs shall be posted in conspicuous places inside the club and at the entrance to the business. (LBMC Chapter 8.68)
- 13) The door(s) or windows shall be kept closed at all times during any entertainment activity described in your application, except in cases of emergency and to permit deliveries. Said door(s) are not to consist solely of a screen or ventilated security door.
- 14) No sound shall be audible from the exterior of the premises in any direction.
- 15) The Dragon Buffet, its promoters, or agents, shall not distribute any advertising matter in or upon any public property, or in or on any vehicle in any such place in the City. Distribution of any advertising matter upon private property shall adhere to the following guidelines: By placing the same matter in a receptacle, clip, or other device designed or intended to receive advertising matter.

Pamela Wilson-Horgan, Manager, Commercial Services Bureau March 18, 2005 Page 3

- 16) The permittee agrees to reimburse the City whenever excessive police services, as determined by the Chief of Police, are required as the result of any incident or nuisance arising out of or in connection with the permittee's operations.
- 17) If any noise, disturbance complaints, or trash left in the parking lot and surrounding area of the business can be attributed to the operation of said business, the Police Department can determine and impose requirements for security officer presence to routinely police and handle these problems.
- All promoters must have or obtain a City of Long Beach Business License prior to conducting entertainment activities governed by this permit. The permittee shall be responsible for all entertainment activities at the location, including those conducted by promoters.
- 19) The permittee must provide all promoters hired to conduct entertainment activities with a copy of the approved permit, which shall include a copy of the approved conditions of operation.
- 20) Exterior payphones are prohibited.

and the control of a state of the control of the co

- 21) Any graffiti painted on marked upon the premises or on any adjacent area under the control of the licensee shall be removed or painted over within 24 hours of being applied.
- 22) The permittee shall maintain full compliance with all applicable laws, ABC laws, ordinances and stated conditions.

AWB:CNA:cna AppvlCondDragonBuffet



USE UNL	
Accepted By: John Date: //	10/05
125/25	
Zoning Approval Date: 1/23/33 By:By:	

# and SIA KIM CHON CHON, ROYS HENE and SIA K APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT (Please Print All Information - Incomplete Applications Will Not Be Accepted)

Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure): Business Phone: (50497-3305.
Business Name (DBA): DRAGNU BUTFET.
Business Site Address: 101 ACAMITOS AUG., LOVE BEACH, CAGOSO
Date Business Proposes To Open: 12/15/04
Days & Time Premises Are Open For Inspection: 9:00 AM To 5:00 PM.
Proposed Use(s):
Entertainment/Restaurant With Dancing Without Dancing
Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing Without Dancing
Social Club Pool or Billiard Hall Other (explain)
Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:
Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.): Roys HZNG CHON
Contact Person(s) Phone Number: (562) 437 - 3303
Type of Organization:
Corporation Partnership Individual Unincorporated Association or Club
Trust LLC Other, explain:
OFFICE USE ONLY
Building Fire Health (Check Inspecting Department) Date Received: 197/05
Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:
(SEE ATTRIHED)
Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.
Inspection Completed On (date): 18/05 By:
POLICE DEPARTMENT
Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds basis for denial
<del>_</del>
Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions
Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions  Conditions or Basis for Denial:

#### 101 Alamitos Ave.: Dragon House - Application for Entertainment Permit

Building/Location meets Fire Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Maintain a maximum occupant load of 298 at all times of day or night. Occupant counter shall be used at night & shall be available for inspection as requested.
- 2. Submit plans to L.B. Fire Dept. for seating layout and verification of occupant loads. Submit to 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Fire Counter, 333 W. Ocean Blvd.
- 3. Provide verification from a licensed fire protection hood system contractor that the nozzle types, locations & quantities are adequate for type of cooking appliances utilized.
- 4. Provide exit signs to be illuminated at all times.
- 5. Remove extension cords being used as permanent wiring.
- 6. Remove storage from the attic space.
- 7. Maintain clearances in front of electrical panels.



USE UNLI		
Accepted By: 1/1/1	Date: 1/10/105	
1 1-21	no me	
Zoning Approval Date: 1/23/	By By	
	그 마음 사람들이 가는 그를 가는 그를 가는 사람들이 되는 것이 되었다. 그 그는 그는 그는 그를 가는 것이다.	-, -

# CHON, ROYS HENG and SIA KIM CHON APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT (Please Print All Information - Incomplete Applications Will Not Be Accepted)

Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure): Business Phone: (SEU437-3303)
Business Name (DBA): DRAGNU BUTFET.
Business Site Address: 101 ALAMITAS AUT., LONG BEACH, CAGOGO
Date Business Proposes To Open: 12//5/04
Days & Time Premises Are Open For Inspection: 9:00 AM TO 5:00 PM.
Proposed Use(s):
Entertainment/Restaurant With Dancing Without Dancing
Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing Without Dancing
Social Club Pool or Billiard Hall Other (explain)
Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:
Contact Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.): Roys HZub CHON  Contact Person(s) Phone Number: (162) 437 - 3303
Type of Organization:  Corporation Partnership Individual Unincorporated Association or Club  Trust LLC Other, explain:
OFFICE USE ONLY
Building Fire Health (Check Inspecting Department) Date Received: 1/17/05
Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:
THIS Establishmen mest remove to compliance with all applicable sections
UF THE L.B. M. C. NOIX UNDINONIC LB MC COMPAN 8.80.
Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.  Inspection Completed On (date): //27/05 By:
POLICE DEPARTMENT
Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds basis for denial
Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions
Conditions or Basis for Denial:
By: Date:

<del></del>		
Accepted By:	Date: 110 - 110	
Zoning Approval Date: _	1125/25	. 1
Zuning Approval Daile		

# CHON, ROYS HENG and SIA KIM CHON APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT (Please Print All Information - Incomplete Applications Will Not Be Accepted)

Building Fire Health (Check Inspecting Department) Date Received: 126 05  Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.  Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:  APPLY FOR A SPECIAL INSPECTION TO VERIFY ELECTRICAL TO CODE  (2) CLEAR OUT STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC AREA  3) RE-SUBJUT AND ACCURATE FICOR PLAN DEPICTATION THE SEATING AREAS  Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.  Inspection Completed On (date): 1/2/05 By: Western By: Weste	Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure): Business Phone: (562)437 - 33 05
Date Business Proposes To Open: /2/5/04  Days & Time Premises Are Open For Inspection: 9:00 / 10 5:00 PM.  Proposed Use(s):  Entertainment/Restaurant	Business Name (DBA): DRAGNU BUZZET.
Days & Time Premises Are Open For Inspection:  Proposed Use(s):  Entertainment/Restaurant  With Dancing   Without Dancing    Entertainment/Tavern  With Dancing   Without Dancing    Social Club   Pool or Billiard Hall   Other (explain)    Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:  Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):  Contact Person(s) Phone Number: (\$62, \$37, \$303.  Type of Organization:  Corporation   Partnership   Individual   Unincorporated Association or Club    Trust   LLC   Other, explain:  OFFICE USE ONLY    Building   Fire   Health   (Check Inspecting Department)   Date Received:   1246   OS     Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:  O APPILIFOR A SPECIAL INSPECTION TO VERIEY ELECTRICAL TO CODE     CLERE OUT STORAGE OF FOULT PHENT IN ATTIC APEN     Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use inspection Completed On (date):   1/2/05   By. Welly Senting Police Department finds no for basis for denial   Police Department finds no for basis for denial   Police Department finds no for basis for denial   Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions on distinct of the proposed very conditions   Police Department finds no for basis for denial   Police Department	Business Site Address: 101 ALAMITUS AUT., LONG BEACH, CAGIOGO
Proposed Use(s):  Entertainment/Restaurant	Date Business Proposes To Open: 12/15/04
Entertainment/Tevern With Dancing   Without Dancing   Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing   Without Dancing   Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing   Without Dancing   Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:  Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):	Days & Time Premises Are Open For Inspection: 9:00 AM TO 5:00 PM.
Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing   Without Dancing    Social Club   Pool or Billiard Halt   Other (explain)    Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:  Contact Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.): PSVS HZUG (HDN)  Contact Person(s) Phone Number: (\$62) \$37 - 3303.  Type of Organization:  Corporation   Partnership   Individual   Unincorporated Association or Club    Trust   LLC   Other, explain:  OFFICE USE ONLY    Building   Fire   Health   (Check Inspecting Department)   Date Received:   124e   OS     Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.     Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:  O APPLY FOR A SPECIAL INSPECTION TO VERIEY ELECTRICATE TO CODE     Capparation   Section of the proposed use     Section of the proposed use   Section   Sect	Proposed Use(s):
Social Club	Entertainment/Restaurant With Dancing Without Dancing
Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:  Contact Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):  Contact Person(s) Phone Number:  (X62) 437 - 3303  Type of Organization:  Corporation  Partnership  Individual  Dnincorporated Association or Club  Trust  LLC  Other, explain:  OFFICE USE ONLY  Building Fire  Health  (Check Inspecting Department)  Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.  Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:  O APPLY FOR A SPECIAL INSPECTION TO VERIFY ELECTRICAL TO CODE  (2) CLARE OUT STORKES OF FOUL PRENT IN ATTIC AREA  3) RESUBLIT AN ACCURATE PLONE PLAN DEPICTING THE SEATING MEANS  Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.  Inspection Completed On (date):  Police Department finds no for basis for denial  Police Department finds basis for denial  Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds basis for denial  Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions  Conditions or Basis for Denial:	Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing Without Dancing
Contact Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):    Contact Person(s) Phone Number: (162) 437 - 3303     Type of Organization:   Corporation   Partnership   Individual   Unincorporated Association or Club     Trust   LLC   Other, explain:	Social Club Pool or Billiard Hall Other (explain)
Type of Organization:    Corporation   Partnership   Individual   Unincorporated Association or Club     Trust   LLC   Other, explain:    OFFICE USE ONLY     Building   Fire   Health   (Check Inspecting Department)   Date Received:	Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:
Building   Fire   Health (Check Inspecting Department) Date Received:   24   05	Contact Person(s) Phone Number: (162) 437 - 3303.  Type of Organization:  Corporation Partnership Individual Unincorporated Association or Club
Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.    Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the proposed use subject to the following conditions:   Description of the	
APPLY FOR A SPECIAL INSPECTION TO VERIFY ELECTRICAL TO GODE  (2) CLEAR OUT STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC AREA  (3) RE-SUBJUT AN ACCURATE FLOOR PLAN DEPICTANG THE SEATING AREAS    Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.    Inspection Completed On (date): 1/2/05   By:   Western	Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.
(2) CLEAR OUT STOLAGE OF EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC AREA  3) RE-SUBJUIT AND ACCUPATE FICUR PLAN DEPICTALLY THE SEATING MREAS  Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.  Inspection Completed On (date):  Police Department finds no for basis for denial  Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions  Conditions or Basis for Denial:	Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:
Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.  Inspection Completed On (date):  Police Department finds no for basis for denial  Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions  Conditions or Basis for Denial:	
Police Department finds no for basis for denial  Police Department finds basis for denial  Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions  Conditions or Basis for Denial:	
Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions conditions or Basis for Denial:	(2) CLEAR OUT STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC AREA  3) RE-SUBJUT AN ACCURATE FLOOR PLAN DEPICTING THE SEATING MEAS  Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.
conditions or Basis for Denial:	(2) CLEAR OUT STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC AREA  3) RE-SUBJUIT AND ACCURATE FLOOR PLAN DEPICTING THE SEATING MEAS  [] Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.  [Inspection Completed On (date): 1/2/05 By: Western State St
	(2) CLEAR OUT STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC AREA  3) RE-SUBJUIT AN ACCURATE FLOOR PLAN DEPICTING THE SEATING MEAS  Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.  Inspection Completed On (date): 1/2/05 By: Western Section Police DEPARTMENT
y: Date:	(2) CLEAR OUT STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC AREA  3) RE-SUBJUIT AN ACCURATE FLOOR PLAN DEPICTING THE SEATING MEAS  Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.  Inspection Completed On (date): 1/2/05 By: Western  POLICE DEPARTMENT  Police Department finds no for basis for denial Police Department finds basis for denial
y: Date:	(2) CLEAR OUT STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC AREA  3) RE-SUBJUIT AN ACCURATE FLOOR PLAN DEPICTING THE SEATING MEAS  Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.  Inspection Completed On (date):  Police Department finds no for basis for denial  Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions
	(2) CLEAR OUT STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC AREA  3) RE-SUBJUIT AN ACCURATE FLOOR PLAN DEPICTING THE SEATING MEAS  Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.  Inspection Completed On (date):  Police Department finds no for basis for denial  Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions



Date:

February 17, 2005

To:

Jim Goodin, Business Services Officer

From:

Carolyne Bihn, Zoning Administrator

Subject:

REVIEW OF ENTERTAINMENT LICENSE REQUEST

This is in response to your request regarding the following site:

Site Address:

101 Alamitos Avenue

Long Beach, CA 90802

Applicant:

Roys Heng and Sia Kim Chon

**DBA Dragon Buffet** 

**Zoning District:** 

Downtown Long Beach Planned Development (PD-30)

Proposed Use:

**Entertainment with Dancing** 

The Zoning Division of the Department of Planning and Building has the following comments:

- Approve entertainment with dancing as an accessory to the restaurant use.
- The dance floor is existing and is thus a legal nonconforming use. Therefore, no additional parking is required.

If you have any questions regarding this response, please call Joe Recker, planner, at x86004.